Parking area medians shall be placed between every third 

bay of parking. 

(3) Parking Area Island Amount Requirement. Parking area islands shall be located on parking bays which 

are not required to have parking area medians. Parking area islands shall be spaced not more than one  

hundred thirty-five (135) feet or more than fifteen (15) continuous spaces apart. 

(b) Off-Street Parking Areas in Rear of Principal Building.  

(1) Parking Area End Caps. A parking area end cap shall be located at the end of any bay of parking bordered 

by a drive aisle, public or private street, or pedestrian circulation system.

[...]

either parking area medians or parking area islands.  

(i) If the developer chooses to install parking area medians, they shall be placed between every third bay 

of parking.  

(ii) If the developer chooses to install parking area islands, they shall be spaced not more than one hundred 

thirty-five (135) feet or more than fifteen (15) continuous spaces apart. 

(4) Parking Area End Cap Standards. 

(a) Size. Parking area end caps shall be a minimum nine (9) feet wide by eighteen (18) feet long and shall have a 

minimum soil depth of thirty-six (36) inches.

[...]

A solid, other than a blasting agent or explosive, that is capable of causing fire through friction, 

absorption of moisture, spontaneous chemical change or retained heat from manufacturing or processing, or 

which has an ignition temperature below two hundred twelve degrees Fahrenheit (212°F) or which burns so 

vigorously and persistently when ignited as to create a serious hazard. A chemical shall be considered a 

flammable solid as determined in accordance with the test method of CPSC 16 CFR part 1500.44, if it ignites and 

burns with a self-sustained flame at a rate greater than 0.0866 inch per second along its major axis.